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  VÕISTLUSPROTOKOLL 
                         ----------------------------------- 
Esimene päev 13.septembril. 
Naised.   100 m jooks 
1. Kaia Utsal  10.02.87 TÜ ASK     13.32 (0.3) 
2. Karit Kikas  28.05.89 TÜ ASK     13.76 
3. Kadi Jaansoo 01.03.90 TÜ ASK     13.88 
    Kaugus 
1. Kaia Utsal  10.02.87 TÜ ASK     5.15 (0.0) 
2. Liina Utsal  05.10.85 TÜ ASK     4,92 (0,0) 
3. Karit Kikas  28.05.89 TÜ ASK     4.60 (0,3) 
    Kuul 
1. Jelena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 TÜ ASK     10.28 
2. Maris Järveoja 17.09  TÜ ASK     9.05 
3. Liina Utsal  05.10.85 TÜ ASK     8.28 
4. Kaia Utsal  10.02.87 TÜ ASK     8.24 
V.a.Merilin Hallik 14.01.86 Trt. Kalev     9.76 
    Ketas 
V.a. Kai Soonberg 26.06.87 Trt. Kalev     35.71 
        
Mehed    100 m jooks 
1. Roman Kohtov 07.05.83 TÜ ASK          11.42(0.0) FA11.53(0,1) 
2. Edgar Niglas 26.06.86 TÜ SK Alem          11.57(0,2) F 11.58 
3. Karel Kõiv  05.11.85 TÜ ASK          11.64(0,0) F 11.60 
4. Romet Mihkels 10.08.85 TÜ ASK          11.90(0,1) F 11.86 
5. Kaimo Kerge 16.09.84 TÜ           11.83(0,2) F 11.92 
6. Alari Säde  16.10.86 TÜ ASK          12.13(0,1) F  12.10 
7. Ergo Leibak  08.12.84 TÜ ASK           11.65(0,1)F   DNS 
8. Toomas Halliste 17.04.84 TÜ ASK           12.46((0,1)F  DNS 
9. Argo Anton  26.05.83 TÜ ASK           12.55(0,2)  
10.Andres Lõhmus 12.06.85 TÜ            12.59(0,0) 
11. Konovalik Maksim21.11.89 TÜ ASK           12.63(0.0) 
12. Ilja Lebedev 12.12.87 TÜ ASK           12.71 (0,2) 
13. Jaanus Eskusson 29.01.77 TÜ            13.01.(0,1) 
V.a.Reigo Jörsi 21.07.86 Nõmme KJK           11.56 (0,2) 
      Ahto Kree  31.05.85 SK Sakala           11.64 (0,0)   
       400 m jooks 
1. Priit Kärner  28.04.85 TÜ      53.12 
V.a.Kristjan Siim 11.12.81 EPMÜ SK     54.66 
       Marti Pähn 21.01.89 Trt. Kalev     57.42 
      Aarne Kiholane  29.03.85 SK Sakala     1.00.03 
     
 



Kaugus 
1.Alari Säde  16.10.86 TÜ ASK     5.90(0.2) 
2. Rolf Saarna  26.09.85 TÄ SK Altius     5.67( 0,1) 
V.a Sven –Erik Hõim 30.12.89 Trt. Kalev     6.27 (0,3) 
      Kaarel Kärner 21.06.89 Trt. Kalev     6.17 (0,0) 
    Kuul 
1. Kaupo Valb  21.04.87 TÜ ASK     13.54 
2. Priit Päkko  10.06.84 TÜ ASK     12.80 
3. Indrek Oinus 01.06.82 TÜ ASK     11.30 
4. Ergo Leibak  08.12.84 TÜ ASK     9.24 
5. Ralf Lipp  04.02.85 TÜ ASK     8.69 
V.a. Madis Paju 10.06.86 SK Sakala     13.01( 6 kg.) 
    Ketas 
1. Indrek Oinus 01.06.82 TÜ ASK     39.53 
2. Kaupo Valb  21.0487 TÜ ASK     38.29 
3. Priit Päkko  10.06.84 TÜ ASK     37.39 
4. Toomas Halliste 17.04.84 TÜ ASK     33.83 
5. Ergo Leibak  08.12.84 TÜ ASK     27.99 
6. Ralf Lipp  04.02.84 TÜ ASK     25.26 
V.a. Aigar Kukk 22.08.87 Trt. Kalev     38.58 
       Madis Paju 10.06.84 SK Sakala     35.73 
       Peeter Kuznetsov 20.07.75 DRT      29.62 
       Erki Kure  01.03.88 Trt. Kalev     48.34 (1,5kg.) 
       Sven-Erik Hõim 30.12.88 Trt. Kalev     43.89 
       Taaniel Sepp 21.05.89 Trt. Kalev     33.17  
 
Teine päev 14 september. 
Naised    Kõrgus 
1. Anna Iljustsenko 12.10.85 TÜ ASK     1.73 
2. Maris Mägi   11.08.87 TÜ ASK     1.67 
 
    Oda 
1. Karmen Kalk 26.02.85 TÜ ÜG SK     37.09 
2. Liisa Taul  24.10.85 TÜ SK Maret Sport    24.75 
3. Liina Utsal  05.10.85 TÜ ASK     23.56 
V.a.Viktoria Petrova           90 Trt. Kalev     33.04 
       Liina Karo 24.06.87 Trt. Kalev     32.74 
 
Mehed.   200 m jooks 
1. Roman Kohtov 07.05.83 TÜ ASK     23.29(0,6) 
2. Priit Kärner  28.04.85 TÜ      24.36 
3. Konovalik Maksim 21.11.89 TÜ ASK     26.02 
V.a. Ahto Kree 31.05.85 SK Sakala     23.89 
       Kaimo Kerge 16.09.84 Trt. Kalev     25.15 
    1500 m jooks 
V.a. Aarne Kiholane 29.03.85 SK Sakala     4.37.50 



 
 
    Kõrgus 
1. Romet Mihkels 10.08.83 TÜ ASK      1.90 
2. Kalev Nõupuu 09.06.85 TÜ ASK      1.90 
3. Hanno Evard 01.08.88 TÜ ASK      1.80 
4. Edgar Niglas 26.06.86 TÜ       1.75 
5. Toomas Sarv 12.03.85 TÜ ASK      1.70 
6. Rolf Saarna  26.09.85 TÜ  SK Altius      1.65 
V.a. Peep Orlovski 21.11.85 Trt. Kalev      2.00 
       Kristjan Siim 11.12.81 EPMÜ SK      1.80 
       Erki Kure  01.03.88 Trt. Kalev      1.75 
       Kaarel Kärner 21.06.89 Trt. Kalev      1.75 
       Sven-Erik Hõim 30.12.88 Trt. Kalev      1.70 
 
    Oda 
1. Ahti Peder  29.08.76 TÜ SK Sakala     65.64 
2. Joel Koorep  21.07.70 TÜ ASK      53.98 
3. Priit Päkko  06.10.84 TÜ ASK      50.14 
4. Ergo Leibak  08.12,84 TÜ ASK      47.39 
5. Riho Siil  12.03.85 TÜ ASK      44.95 
6. Edgar Niglas 26.06.86 TÜ  SK Alem      43.56 
7. Maido Mesipuu 06.07.85 TÜ Trt. Kalev      41.61 
8. Ralf Lipp  04.02.85 TÜ ASK      37.18 
V.a.Sven Noormets 15.07.86 Trt. Kalev      51.91 
      Aigar Kukk 22.08.87 Trt. Kalev      50.11 
      Mauno Tamm 21.05.89 Trt. Kalev          48.58(600 gr.) 
      Kaur Jörs  20.11.89 TÜ ASK          48.21(600 gr.) 
      Erki Kure  01.03.88 Trt. Kalev           47.31(600 gr.) 
      Sven-Erik Hõim 30.12.88 Trt. Kalev           46.03(600 gr.) 
     Taniel Sepp 21.05.89 Trt. Kalev           40.28(600 gr.) 
     Ranno Koorep 24.01.90 TÜ ASK           60.83(500 gr.) 
     Riho Terase 15.04.90 TÜ ASK           50.77(500 gr.) 
 
      Võistluste peakohtunik 
          Martin Kutman 
 
 
 
 
 


